Investment return = 1.00%

Charges = 0.18%

AEGON BLACKROCK 70/30 GLOBAL GROWTH:

Investment return = 5.00%

Charges = 0.35%

AEGON BLACKROCK INDEX-LINKED GILT:

Investment return = 5.00%

Charges = 0.10%

 Default Fund

Age

Years to Normal Retirement

Age

DC Pension Pot (before charges)

DC Pension Pot (after charges)

Effect of charges

35 25 35,000 35,000 -

40 20 39,482 38,779 703

45 15 44,537 42,966 1,571

50 10 50,240 47,605 2,635

55 5 56,673 52,745 3,928

60 0 60,530 55,663 4,867

Inflation at 2.5%.

Charges are as noted above, plus transaction costs.

Projections
continued

SEMA PMF: lowest charge and highest charge funds

Aegon BlackRock Index-Linked Gilt:

Investment return = 5.00%

Charges = 0.10%

SL Stock Exchange Pension

Investment return = 5.00%

Charges = 1.03%

 Lowest Charge Fund Highest Charge Fund

Aegon BlackRock Index-Linked Gilt SL Stock Exchange Pension

Age

Years to Normal
Retirement Age

DC Pension Pot

(before charges)

DC Pension Pot
(after charges)

Effect of charges

DC Pension Pot (before charges)

DC Pension Pot (after charges)

Effect of charges

35 25 35,000 35,000 - 35,000 35,000 -

40 20 39,482 39,262 220 39,482 37,569 1,912

45 15 44,537 44,043 494 44,537 40,328 4,210

50 10 50,240 49,406 834 50,240 43,288 6,952

55 5 56,673 55,422 1,251 56,673 46,466 10,207

60 0 63,930 62,170 1,760 63,930 49,877 14,053

Inflation at 2.5%.

Charges are as noted above, plus transaction costs.

Projections
continued

APF MPP: Default Fund

AEGON BLACKROCK 60/40 GLOBAL EQUITY IDX

TRACKER:

Investment return = 5.00%

Charges = 0.16%

AEGON BLACKROCK PRE-RETIRMENT:

Investment return = 3.00%

Charges = 0.15%

  Default Fund

Age

Years to Normal
Retirement Age

DC Pension Pot (before charges)

DC Pension Pot (after charges)

Effect of charges

40 25 35,000 35,000 -

45 20 39,482 39,121 360

50 15 44,537 43,728 810

55 10 50,240 48,876 1,364

60 5 56,673 54,631 2,042

65 0 60,704 57,970 2,733

Inflation at 2.5%.

Charges are as noted above, plus transaction costs.

Projections
continued

APF MPP: lowest charge and highest charge funds

Aegon BlackRock UK Equity Index Tracker:

Investment return = 5.00%

Charges = 0.14%

Aegon BlackRock UK Growth

Investment return = 5.00%

Charges = 0.45%

 Lowest Charge Fund Highest Charge Fund

Aegon BlackRock UK Equity Index Tracker AEGON BLACKROCK UK GROWTH J

Age

Years to Normal
Retirement Age

DC Pension Pot
(before

charges)

DC Pension Pot (after charges)

Effect of charges